From:	Christine Talivaa-Aguerre
To:	Rob Bartoli
Cc:	John-cell Aguerre; Broadmoor Poa
Subject:	Fwd: Broadmoor Police Dept. LAFCO Response
Date:	Wednesday, May 17, 2023 11:52:15 AM

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of San Mateo County. Unless you recognize the sender's email address and know the content is safe, do not click links, open attachments or reply.

Hi Rob

Here is my husband's email in support of Broadmoor Police.

Thanks, Christine Have Great Day!!

Begin forwarded message:

From: John AGUERRE <aguerj@gmail.com> Date: May 17, 2023 at 10:16:44 AM PDT To: Christine Taliva'a - Aguerre <chriscrk6@gmail.com> Subject: Broadmoor Police Dept. LAFCO Response

Greetings,

Thank you for your continued interest in the health and welfare of the residents of Broadmoor Village.

We have over twenty years of home ownership in Broadmoor Village, and have been well served by the Broadmoor Police Department throughout our life here, the place we call home.

We are firm believers that the residents of Broadmoor and the Broadmoor Police Commission should be the sole decision makers of whom protects our District.

The current climate on the local and national level of the perception of public safety does not now, or ever, justify the removal of a dedicated and committed to the Community police force.

The data reflected in your report is not accurate regarding the number of residents, the number of calls for service, and the cost per call.

The numbers provided by the County of San Mateo that Chief Connelly reported at last month's Broadmoor Property Owners Association meeting do not correspond with the numbers in your report. It does not seem justifiable or responsible to come to a conclusion or take an action based on flawed data and misleading information in the LAFCO report.

We realize financial reports and transparency are foremost on your list of concerns. We are willing to work with the Broadmoor Police Commission and the Broadmoor Police Department to help alleviate these concerns.

It would be wonderful to receive a positive and constructive suggestion from your team to guide us towards that end.

We still place a much higher premium on the health and welfare of our

residents, and the sense of Public Safety for our residents that the Broadmoor Police Department provides than we place on financial reports.

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,

John V. Aguerre

Sent from my iPhone

XXX We / I want to keep our Broadmoor Police District. We / I do not want another agency to police our community.

 $\hfill\square$ We / I do not want to keep our Broadmoor Police District. We / I want another agency to police our community.

MALE Signature:

Name: Alex Soto and Cheryl Weaver-Soto (Print)

Property Address: 1744 Sweetwood Dr. Colma, CA.

Mailing Address: same

Email Address: apsoto@gmail.com

Phone #: 415 850 8884

Broadmoor

Broadmoor Village Property Owners Association 507 – 87th Street, Broadmoor Village, CA 94015 broadmoorvlgdemands//yahoo.com

May 2023

Rob Bartoli Exec Officer - San Mateo LAFCo 455 County Center, 2nd Floor Redwood City, CA 94063 Direct Tel: (650) 363-6224 Email: chartelis/sanceox.org

To San Mateo County LAFCo

We / I want to keep our Broadmoor Police District. We / I do not want another agency to police our community.

We / I do not want to keep our Broadmoor Police District. We / I want another agency to police our

community. Sincerely, Signature:

Name: Karen Moy

Property Address: 1404 Sweetwood Dr

Mailing Address: (If different from property address)

Email Address: Calicokidd2@aol.com

Phone #: (415) 666-5502

Angela Montes

From:	victor.ck999@gmail.com
Sent:	Wednesday, May 17, 2023 6:59 PM
To:	Rob Bartoli
Subject:	KEEP BROADMOOR POLICE DEPT INTACT!
Follow Up Flag:	Follow up
Flag Status:	Flagged

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of San Mateo County. Unless you recognize the sender's email address and know the content is safe, do not click links, open attachments or reply.

To Whom It May Concern,

Our family has been a resident of Broadmoor Village for almost 60 years. Broadmoor Police are our first responders, provides essential services, protects/keeps our neighborhood safe, and are hero's in our community. Their dedicated work, time and support is necessary and is greatly appreciated. We definitely want to keep our Broadmoor Police Department. We do not want another agency to police our community.

Sincerely, Victor & Cynthia Hoy 1152 Nimitz Drive Broadmoor Village, CA 94015 Cynthia hoy@yahoo.com

Angela Montes

From:	Teddy Yang <teddyyang@hotmail.com></teddyyang@hotmail.com>
Sent:	Wednesday, May 17, 2023 4:43 PM
To:	Rob Bartoli
Cc:	broadmoorvlgdemands@yahoo.com
Subject:	KEEP BROADMOOR POLICE DEPT. INTACT
Follow Up Flag:	Follow up
Flag Status:	Flagged

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of San Mateo County. Unless you recognize the sender's email address and know the content is safe, do not click links, open attachments or reply.

We want to keep our Broadmoor Police District. We do not want another agency to police our community. They have served us very well through the years and kept our neighborhood peaceful and secure.

Teodoro and Shirley Yang 552 Macarthur Drive, Daly City, CA 94015